
2025 Village of Sherman  
Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule 

Pursuant to the provisions set forth in 5 ILCS 120/2.03 the Regular Meetings of the Sherman 
Village Board of Trustees for 2025 are established and were adopted in a Regular Meeting 
of the Sherman Village Board of Trustees on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.  

The Sherman Village Board of Trustees meets regularly at 6:00 p.m. on the First and Third 
Tuesday of each month (unless otherwise noted below or changed from time to time) at the 
Sherman Village Hall located at 401 St. John Drive in Sherman, Illinois 62684.   Location may 
change depending on the nature and scope of the meeting.  Prior annoucments and 
postings will be made.  

JANUARY 
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 

FEBRUARY 
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 

MARCH 
Tuesday, March 5, 2025 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 

APRIL 
Tuesday, April 2, 2025 
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 

MAY 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 

JUNE 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 

JULY 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 
Tuesday, July 22, 2025 

AUGUST 
Tuesday, August 5, 2025 
Tuesday, August 19, 2025

SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 

OCTOBER 
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025 

NOVEMBER 
Tuesday, November 4, 2025 
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

DECEMBER 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 

Mike Stratton
Highlight




